
National Horse Trials Championships
Gurteen College, Ballingarry, Roscrea, Co. Tipperary

Sunday 7th September 2014

Kindly Sponsored by:

Pos. No. Rider Horse Club D SJ XC XC Total Time

Jumping Time

Team Championship

1st 8 Lee‐Anne O' Keeffe Beau Dearg Carne 33.50 4 0 0.0
18 Albert Whitehead Ballyell Quick Pick Carne 27.50 0 0 0.0
33 Lisa  Whitehead Ballyell Little Jim Carne 27.50 0 0 0.0

2nd 34 Hannah Martin Boleybawn Duchess Killossery 40.0 0 0 0.0
141 Yvonne Hughes Little Hawk Killossery 32.4 4 0 0.0
145 Rachael Reid Clondra Grey Killossery 23.5 4 0 0.0 103.9

3rd 4 Clare Lonergan Flying Cushion Unicorn 30.5 14 0 14.8
5 Natasha Corcoran Lisheen Fork Lightning Unicorn 36.9 8 0 14.8
39 Des Williams Byrneskill Sam Unicorn 29.5 4 0 0.0
41 Nicholas Maher Barnawee Mystic Unicorn 29.3 0 0 0.0 122.1

4th 20 Sharon O' Connor Ashwood Diamond Pride Ashwood 33.0 16 0 0.0
87 Ciara Garvey Ringo Sadat Ashwood 39.5 4 20 0.0
108 Therese Curran Coolkennedy Ashwood 37.6 0 0 0.0
113 Susan Black Roundpark Dorothy Ashwood 33.6 4 0 0.0 124.3

5th 21 Caroline Mc Quillan Mr Brown (IRE) Border Counties 20.0 4 0 0.0
22 Rosemary Bellew Cloncaw Chief Border Counties 41.8 4 0 2.8
115 Emma Mc Kenna Mill Races Diamond Border Counties 28.2 8 20 0.0 129.3

6th 62 Margaret Hayes Crepelloe Clonshire 33.0 EL 20 0.0
74 Rachel Lawson Master Mix Cavalier Clonshire 31.5 0 0 0.0
100 Martha Buckley Lady Rua Clonshire 26.2 0 20 0.0
128 Mary Danaher Cornelius Maximus Clonshire 35.3 0 20 0.0 143.0

Advanced Open Championship 5'42''

1st 9 James O' Haire Misty Imp Celbridge 23.8 12 20 8 63.8

2nd 1 James O' Haire Princess Sadie Celbridge 33 22 0 33.2 88.2

Open Championship 5'42''

1st 7 Joanna Maher Lissangle Royales Jade Earl's Well 34.5 0 0 0.0 34.5

2nd 8 Lee‐Anne O' Keeffe Beau Dearg Carne 33.5 4 0 0.0 37.5

3rd 10 John Glynn Shanaclough Tory Hill Clonshire 35.0 4 0 0.0 39.0

4th 4 Clare Lonergan Flying Cushion Unicorn 30.5 14 0 14.8 59.3

5th 5 Natasha Corcoran Lisheen Fork Lightning Unicorn 36.9 8 0 14.8 59.7

Advanced Intermediate Championship 6'00''

1st 21 Caroline Mc Quillan Mr Brown (IRE) Border Counties 20.5 4 0 0.0 24.5

2nd 18 Albert Whitehead Ballyell Quick Pick Carne 27.5 0 0 0.0 27.5

3rd 19 Gerry Reid Raheenwood Noble Greenvalley 34.5 0 0 0.0 34.5

4th 14 Aoife Farrelly Sorrento Lass Mo Chara 35.5 0 0 0.0 35.5

5th 17 Laura Shea Forever A Lady Highland Lodge 40.2 8 0 0.0 48.2

6th 22 Rosemary Bellew Cloncaw Chief Border Counties 41.8 4 0 2.8 48.6

Advanced Intermediate 6'00''

1st 33 Lisa  Whitehead Ballyell Little Jim Carne 27.5 0 0 0.0 27.5

2nd 29 Claire Maher Miss Chief Killcarrick 25.5 4 0 0.0 29.5

3rd 32 Lisa Davis Purple Artist Brooke Lodge 36.0 4 0 0.0 40.0 5.45

4th 34 Hannah Martin Boleybawn Duchess Killossery 40.0 0 0 0.0 40.0 5.17

5th 27 Meabh Keating Shylock Flight Arderin 36.5 4 0 0.0 40.5 5.32

6th 35 Laura Hanrahan Ballustree Oki Doki Hollybrook 36.5 4 0 0.0 40.5 5.24

Intermediate Championship 6'42''

95.5
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1st 46 Eithne Cunningham Ready To Rumble Kilrainy 27.0 0 0 0.0 27.0

2nd 43 Trina Fitzgerald Millie Vanilli North Cork 27.5 0 0 0.0 27.5

3rd 54 Helena Hurley Maytata Garryndruig 29.0 0 0 0.0 29.0

4th 41 Nicholas Maher Barnawee Mystic Unicorn 29.3 0 0 0.0 29.3

5th 53 Sylvia Curtis Bobby Joe Knocknamana Country 30.3 0 0 0.0 30.3

6th 56 Stephen Mc Avinchey Scattery Katie Ashbrook 23.0 8 0 0.0 31.0

Intermediate  6'42''

1st 88 Joanne Leavy Kildallon Mullingar 29.0 0 0 0.0 29.0

2nd 74 Rachel Lawson Master Mix Cavalier Clonshire 31.5 0 0 0.0 31.5

3rd 75 Breda Costigan Bolgerstown Jay Clonmel 35.0 0 0 0.0 35.0

4th 86 Barbara Maher Jump on Jules Earl's Well 33.0 4 0 0.0 37.0 5.07

5th 82 Ann Benson Ballinamurragh Millie Abbeylands 33.0 4 0 0.0 37.0 4.55

6th 72 Cecilia Gormally Baileys King Unicorn 34.0 4 0 0.0 38.0

Young Horse 6'42''

1st 93 Emily Vial Carraigane Heart Of Gold Clonshire 30.6 4 0 0.0 34.6

2nd 91 Albert Whitehead Ballyell Nibbler Carne 37.6 0 0 0.0 37.6

3rd 94 Fiona Coughlan Kenley Diamond Earl's Well 39.4 0 0 0.0 39.4

4th 92 Donal Kenneally Killea Flash Devils Bit 38.2 4 0 0.0 42.2

Advanced Primary Championship 7'24''

1st 105 Caroline Grehan Hatton Meath 30.0 4 0 0.0 34.0

2nd 107 Louise Brassil My Skibbereen Harley Kerry 31.2 4 0 0.0 35.2

3rd 113 Susan Black Roundpark Dorothy Ashwood 33.6 4 0 0.0 37.6 5.32

4th 108 Therese Curran Coolkennedy Ashwood 37.6 0 0 0.0 37.6 5.24

5th 109 Dell Quinn Clooninsla Stan Bel‐Air 34.1 4 0 0.0 38.1

6th 102 Gillian Mackey Monserrat Indigo Ballyteague 34.7 4 0 0.0 38.7 5.59

Advanced Primary 7'24''

1st 145 Rachael Reid Clondra Grey Killossery 23.5 4 0 0.0 27.5

2nd 134 Jackie Dow Juno Tintreach Boru's 29.8 0 0 0.0 29.8

3rd 148 Donna Murray Kiko Temple Dalysgrove 28.8 4 0 0.0 32.8

4th 127 John Miland Huntingfield Holly Dalysgrove 32.9 0 0 0.0 32.9

5th 150 Karen Mc Crann Kalua Benbulben 33.5 0 0 0.0 33.5

6th 129 Rose Burke Darragh Dale Dalysgrove 35.3 0 0 0.0 35.3

For queries, please contact National Office on 045 854555 or email info@airc.ie

Unplaced competitors can view their individual score by logging into their membership online account.  This will be available shortly after the event

To access your account, go to www.airc.ie and go to the members section and select Membership Online.
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Horse Trials Championships
Gurteen College, Co. Tipperary

Team Championship

SJ
Total Jump Time

20 Sharon O' Connor Ashwood Diamond Pride Ashwood 33.0 16 0 0.0 49.0
87 Ciara Garvey Ringo Sadat Ashwood 39.5 4 20 0.0 63.5

108 Therese Curran Coolkennedy Ashwood 37.6 0 0 0.0 37.6
113 Susan Black Roundpark Dorothy Ashwood 33.6 4 0 0.0 37.6

4th

21 Caroline Mc Quillan Mr Brown (IRE) Border Counties 20.5 4 0 0.0 24.5
22 Rosemary Bellew Cloncaw Chief Border Counties 41.8 4 0 2.8 48.6

115 Emma Mc Kenna Mill Races Diamond Border Counties 28.2 8 20 0.0 56.2
5th

8 Lee-Anne O' Keeffe Beau Dearg Carne 33.5 4 0 0.0 37.5
18 Albert Whitehead Ballyell Quick Pick Carne 27.5 0 0 0.0 27.5
33 Lisa  Whitehead Ballyell Little Jim Carne 27.5 0 0 0.0 27.5

1st

62 Margaret Hayes Crepelloe Clonshire 33.0 EL 20 0.0 EL
74 Rachel Lawson Master Mix Cavalier Clonshire 31.5 0 0 0.0 31.5

100 Martha Buckley Lady Rua Clonshire 36.2 0 20 0.0 56.2
128 Mary Danaher Cornelius Maximus Clonshire 35.3 0 20 0.0 55.3

6th

2 Elaine Murphy Nino Manoso Dalysgrove 31.0 EL 0 0.0 EL
65 Kevin Clogher Sin E Sham Dalysgrove 31.5 32 20 0.0 83.5

127 John Miland Huntingfield Holly Dalysgrove 32.9 0 0 0.0 32.9
148 Donna Murray Kiko Temple Dalysgrove 28.8 4 0 0.0 32.8

7 Joanna Maher Lissangle Royales Jade Earl's Well 34.5 0 0 0.0 34.5
48 Aine Griffin Smiling Syd Earl's Well 32.8 8 EL 0.0 EL

103 Audrey O' Sullivan Shandy Mist Earl's Well 45.3 1 40 0.0 86.3
112 Bernard Cummins Ballymountain Jimmy D Earl's Well 34.7 4 20 0.0 58.7

34 Hannah Martin Boleybawn Duchess Killossery 40.0 0 0 0.0 40.0
141 Yvonne Hughes Little Hawk Killossery 32.4 4 0 0.0 36.4
145 Rachael Reid Clondra Grey Killossery 23.5 4 0 0.0 27.5

2nd

4 Clare Lonergan Flying Cushion Unicorn 30.5 14 0 14.8 59.3
5 Natasha Corcoran Lisheen Fork Lightning Unicorn 36.9 8 0 14.8 59.7

39 Des Williams Byrneskill Sam Unicorn 29.5 4 0 0.0 33.5
41 Nicholas Maher Barnawee Mystic Unicorn 29.3 0 0 0.0 29.3

3rd

103.9

122.1

124.3

129.3

92.5

143.0

149.3

179.5

Rider Horse Club OverallNo XCD Total
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Horse Trials Championships
Gurteen College, Co. Tipperary
Sunday 7th September 2014

Advanced Open Championship

D Marks Co-ef Total Jump Time Total Jump Time
1 James O' Haire Princess Sadie Celbridge AO 134 1 33.0 16 6 22 0 33.2 88.2 2nd
2 Elaine Murphy Nino Manoso Dalysgrove AO 138 1 31.0 EL EL 0 EL
9 James O' Haire Misty Imp Celbridge AO 152.5 1 23.8 12 0 12 20 8 63.8 1st

Open Championship

D Marks Co-ef Total Jump Time Total Jump Time
3 Dermot Murphy Glenelly Flyer (IRE) Old Mill AI 110 1 45.0 4 0 4 EL 9.2 EL
4 Clare Lonergan Flying Cushion Unicorn AI 139 1 30.5 4 10 14 0 14.8 59.3 4th
5 Natasha Corcoran Lisheen Fork Lightning Unicorn AO 133 1.1 36.9 8 0 8 0 14.8 59.7 5th
7 Joanna Maher Lissangle Royales Jade Earl's Well AI 131 1 34.5 0 0 0 0 0 34.5 1st
8 Lee-Anne O' Keeffe Beau Dearg Carne AI 133 1 33.5 4 0 4 0 0 37.5 2nd

10 John Glynn Shanaclough Tory Hill Clonshire AI 130 1 35.0 4 0 4 0 0 39.0 3rd

Show Jumping Cross-Country

No Rider Horse Club Dressage Show Jumping

Total Pos

Cross-Country Total Pos

No Rider Horse Club Dressage
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Horse Trials Championships
Gurteen College, Co. Tipperary
Sunday 7th September 2014

Advanced Intermediate Championship

D Marks Co-ef Total Jump Time Total Jump Time
12 Vincent Neville Tailor of Panama Dunamase I 128 1 36.0 12 3 15 EL 0 EL
13 Amy Walsh Hillcrest Dillon Hillcrest I 131 1 34.5 20 5 25 0 0 59.5
14 Aoife Farrelly Sorrento Lass Mo Chara AI 129 1 35.5 0 0 0 0 0 35.5 4th
15 Katie Frazer Keylogues Clover Lady Hillcrest I 117 1 41.5 4 0 4 20 0 65.5
16 Brian Dunne Quarrycrest River Dancer Mo Chara AI 102 1 49.0 4 2 6 0 0 55.0
17 Laura Shea Forever A Lady Highland Lodge O 127 1.1 40.2 8 0 8 0 0 48.2 5th
18 Albert Whitehead Ballyell Quick Pick Carne AI 145 1 27.5 0 0 0 0 0 27.5 2nd
19 Gerry Reid Raheenwood Noble Greenvalley I 131 1 34.5 0 0 0 0 0 34.5 3rd
20 Sharon O' Connor Ashwood Diamond Pride Ashwood AI 134 1 33.0 4 12 16 0 0 49.0
21 Caroline Mc Quillan Mr Brown (IRE) Border Counties AI 159 1 20.5 4 0 4 0 0 24.5 1st
22 Rosemary Bellew Cloncaw Chief Border Counties O 124 1.1 41.8 4 0 4 0 2.8 48.6 6th
23 Lucy Kelly Monivea Boy Tinahely AI 132 1 34.0 8 0 8 20 0 62.0
24 Anne O' Dowd FCD Touch of Class Ashbrook O 129 1.1 39.1 0 0 0 WD WD

Cross-Country Total PosNo Rider Horse Club Dressage Show Jumping
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Horse Trials Championships
Gurteen College, Co. Tipperary
Sunday 7th September 2014

Advanced Intermediate

D Marks Co-ef Total Jump Time Total Jump Time
26 Connie Noone Kilcorban Diamond Flash Ballinasloe O 145 1.1 30.3 WD WD 0 WD
27 Meabh Keating Shylock Flight Arderin AI 127 1 36.5 4 0 4 0 0 40.5 5th 5.32
28 Hugh Dillon Winterdown Chanel Ballyteague I 122 1 39.0 20 4 24 0 6.8 69.8
29 Claire Maher Miss Chief Killcarrick AI 149 1 25.5 4 0 4 0 0 29.5 2nd
30 Michelle Jordan Mealagh Sky High Meath AI 126 1 37.0 8 6 14 EL 25.2 EL
31 Vivienne Murtagh Petit Que Mullingar AI 125 1 37.5 8 0 8 0 0 45.5
32 Lisa Davis Purple Artist Brooke Lodge AI 128 1 36.0 4 0 4 0 0 40.0 3rd 5.45
33 Lisa  Whitehead Ballyell Little Jim Carne AI 145 1 27.5 0 0 0 0 0 27.5 1st
34 Hannah Martin Boleybawn Duchess Killossery AI 120 1 40.0 0 0 0 0 0 40.0 4th 5.17
35 Laura Hanrahan Ballustree Oki Doki Hollybrook AI 127 1 36.5 4 0 4 0 0 40.5 6th 5.24
36 Patricia Warren Hes A Dandy Donegal Gaeltacht AO 128 1.2 43.2 0 0 0 0 0 43.2

Cross-Country Total PosNo Rider Horse Club Dressage Show Jumping
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Horse Trials Championships
Gurteen College, Co. Tipperary
Sunday 7th September 2014

Intermediate Championship

D Marks Co-ef Total Jump Time Total Jump Time
39 Des Williams Byrneskill Sam Unicorn I 141 1 29.5 4 0 4 0 0 33.5
40 John Purcell Our Silver Lady Lara Three Counties I 138.5 1 30.8 EL EL 0 EL
41 Nicholas Maher Barnawee Mystic Unicorn I 141.5 1 29.3 0 0 0 0 0 29.3 4th
42 Bart De Pelsmaeker Derinoghran Prince Nuenna Farm I 141 1 29.5 4 0 4 20 0 53.5
43 Trina Fitzgerald Millie Vanilli North Cork I 145 1 27.5 0 0 0 0 0 27.5 2nd
44 Pat Deegan Chuck Miller Mill Road I 137 1 31.5 0 0 0 0 0 31.5
45 Mary Corcoran Super Connected Three Counties I 132.5 1 33.8 RET RET 0 RET
46 Eithne Cunningham Ready To Rumble Kilrainy I 146 1 27.0 0 0 0 0 0 27.0 1st
47 Anne O' Connor Art Decor Abbeylands I 133.5 1 33.3 8 0 8 EL EL
48 Aine Griffin Smiling Syd Earl's Well I 134.5 1 32.8 8 0 8 EL EL
49 Susan Mc Elligott Hillcrest Diesel Blackwater I 125 1 37.5 4 0 4 0 0 41.5
50 Maria Blomen All Dun Up Highland Lodge I 137 1 31.5 0 0 0 0 0 31.5
51 Laura Byrne Bayview Hazel Waterford I 132 1 34.0 0 0 0 20 0 54.0
52 Carmel Hayes Allihies Abby Garryndruig I 124.5 1 37.8 0 0 0 20 0 57.8
53 Sylvia Curtis Bobby Joe Knocknamana Country I 139.5 1 30.3 0 0 0 0 0 30.3 5th
54 Helena Hurley Maytata Garryndruig I 142 1 29.0 0 0 0 0 0 29.0 3rd
55 Anne Lynch Parkswood Tubita (Tubby) Waterford I 131 1 34.5 4 0 4 0 0 38.5
56 Stephen Mc Avinchey Scattery Katie Ashbrook I 154 1 23.0 8 0 8 0 0 31.0 6th
57 Sonya Sinanan Kokopelli Ballycanew I 133.5 1 33.3 4 0 4 0 0 37.3
58 Jill Moffatt Pick and Mix II Killarney I 140 1 30.0 4 0 4 0 0 34.0
59 Niamh Brannigan Beaulievs Star Boyneside AP 124 1 38.0 12 0 12 0 0 50.0

Cross-Country Total PosNo Rider Horse Club Dressage Show Jumping
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Horse Trials Championships
Gurteen College, Co. Tipperary
Sunday 7th September 2014

Intermediate

D Marks Co-ef Total Jump Time Total XC1 Jump Time
62 Margaret Hayes Crepelloe Clonshire I 134 1 33.0 EL EL 0 20 EL
63 Jenny Costello Hopesareraised Arderin AP 123 1 38.5 0 5 5 0 EL EL
64 Jan Boons Lorrha Lady Slieve Bloom AP 118 1 41.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41.0
65 Kevin Clogher Sin E Sham Dalysgrove I 137 1 31.5 16 16 32 0 20 0 83.5
66 Andreena Purcell Blueball Skippy Arderin I 132 1 34.0 12 0 12 0 EL 0 EL
67 Sinead Boyd Hollpark Lady Slieve Bloom AP 110 1 45.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45.0
68 Katy Anchell Miss Dolly Mixture Unicorn I 148 1 26.0 12 0 12 WD WD ?? WD
69 Amanda Hehir Aztlan K Slieve Bloom AP 115 1 42.5 4 0 4 0 20 0 66.5
70 Brian Byrne Midnight Hope Clonlara I 125 1 37.5 RET RET 0 0 0 RET
71 Deirdre Sheedy Featherbed Lass Mill Road I 122 1 39.0 0 0 0 0 20 0 59.0
72 Cecilia Gormally Baileys King Unicorn I 132 1 34.0 4 0 4 0 0 0 38.0 6th
73 Sarah Sherlock Blackfort View Clonlara AP 110 1 45.0 0 0 0 0 20 0 65.0
74 Rachel Lawson Master Mix Cavalier Clonshire I 137 1 31.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 31.5 2nd
75 Breda Costigan Bolgerstown Jay Clonmel I 130 1 35.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35.0 3rd
76 Fiona Fitton Ballinhassig Prince Earl's Well I 125 1 37.5 4 0 4 0 0 0 41.5
77 Mary Frances Corcoran Lilly Delux Nuenna Farm AI 122 1.1 42.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 42.9
78 Rozalino Briggs JMF Deadly Buzz Earl's Well I 122 1 39.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39.0
79 Sally Roberts Myshall Gerry Barrow Valley I 134 1 33.0 8 0 8 0 0 0 41.0
80 Ruth Gibbons Box L June Nuenna Farm AI 133 1.1 36.9 4 0 4 0 20 16.8 77.7
81 Kate O' Shea Send Me On Earl's Well I 117 1 41.5 8 0 8 0 0 0 49.5
82 Ann Benson Ballinamurragh Millie Abbeylands I 134 1 33.0 4 0 4 0 0 0 37.0 5th 4.55
83 Claudia Kinmonth Mister C South West I 104 1 48.0 4 0 4 0 20 0 72.0
84 Aimee  Garrett Dear Darlin Earl's Well I 109 1 45.5 4 0 4 0 0 0 49.5
85 Derry Walsh Stonetown Bronte Waterford I 119 1 40.5 8 0 8 0 20 0 68.5
86 Barbara Maher Jump on Jules Earl's Well I 134 1 33.0 4 0 4 0 0 0 37.0 4th 5.07
87 Ciara Garvey Ringo Sadat Ashwood I 121 1 39.5 4 0 4 0 20 0 63.5
88 Joanne Leavy Kildallon Mullingar I 142 1 29.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29.0 1st

Cross-Country Total PosNo Rider Horse Club Dressage Show Jumping
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Horse Trials Championships
Gurteen College, Co. Tipperary
Sunday 7th September 2014

Young Horse

Marks Total Jump Time Total Jump Time
91 Albert Whitehead Ballyell Nibbler Carne 106 37.6 O O 0 0 0 37.6 2nd
92 Donal Kenneally Killea Flash Devils Bit 105 38.2 4 0 4 0 0 42.2 4th
93 Emily Vial Carraigane Heart Of Gold Clonshire 118 30.6 4 0 4 0 0 34.6 1st
94 Fiona Coughlan Kenley Diamond Earl's Well 103 39.4 0 0 0 0 0 39.4 3rd

Cross-Country Total PosNo Rider Horse Club Dressage Show Jumping



Updated:  11:22

Horse Trials Championships
Gurteen College, Co. Tipperary
Sunday 7th September 2014

Advanced Primary Championship

D Marks Co-ef Total Jump Time Total Jump Time
97 Antoinette Connolly Baronstown Lady Devils Bit AP 109 1 35.9 8 0 8 EL 0 EL
98 Eileen Landy Star of Coolattin Slieve Bloom AP 97 1 42.9 4 0 4 EL EL
99 Paddy Aspell Ilanga Dunamase AP 120 1 29.4 0 1 1 40 0 70.4

100 Martha Buckley Lady Rua Clonshire I 114 1.1 36.2 0 0 0 20 0 56.2
101 Michelle Kelly Whiterock Copper Alley Castledermot AP 107 1 37.1 0 0 0 20 0 57.1
102 Gillian Mackey Monserrat Indigo Ballyteague AP 111 1 34.7 4 0 4 0 0 38.7 6th 5.59
103 Audrey O' Sullivan Shandy Mist Earl's Well I 100 1.1 45.3 0 1 1 40 0 86.3
104 Deirdre Cotter ODT Silky Seal Earl's Well AP 0 1 100.0 0 0 100.0
105 Caroline Grehan Hatton Meath AP 119 1 30.0 4 0 4 0 0 34.0 1st
106 Suzanne O' Sullivan Belvedere Molly Earl's Well AP 101 1 40.6 24 0 24 EL EL
107 Louise Brassil My Skibbereen Harley Kerry AP 117 1 31.2 4 0 4 0 0 35.2 2nd
108 Therese Curran Coolkennedy Ashwood AP 106 1 37.6 0 0 0 0 0 37.6 4th 5.24
109 Dell Quinn Clooninsla Stan Bel-Air AP 112 1 34.1 4 0 4 0 0 38.1 5th
110 Angela Day GI Goldrush Cheval AP 111 1 34.7 4 0 4 0 0 38.7 5.53
111 Sandra Myers Hio Crosstown Lad Coole Lane AP 108 1 36.5 0 0 0 20 0 56.5
112 Bernard Cummins Ballymountain Jimmy D Earl's Well AP 111 1 34.7 4 0 4 20 0 58.7
113 Susan Black Roundpark Dorothy Ashwood I 118 1.1 33.6 4 0 4 0 0 37.6 3rd 5.32
114 Sinead Fenton Cotterstown Levie Bridge AP 118 1 30.6 12 8 20 40 6 96.6
115 Emma Mc Kenna Mill Races Diamond Border Counties AP 122 1 28.2 8 0 8 20 0 56.2

Cross-Country Total PosNo Rider Horse Club Dressage Show Jumping
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Horse Trials Championships
Gurteen College, Co. Tipperary
Sunday 7th September 2014

Advanced Primary

D Marks Co-ef Total Jump Time Total Jump Time
119 Siobhan O' Meara Captain Black Beard Slieve Bloom AP 101 1 40.6 12 0 12 0 0 52.6
120 Helena Ryan Kingsborough Arthur Arderin I 98 1.1 46.6 0 2 2 0 0 48.6
121 Doreen Egan E Clover Three Counties AP 109 1 35.9 4 3 7 0 0 42.9
122 Sharon Reams The Coalmans Daughter Anvil AP 125 1 26.5 0 0 0 20 0 46.5
123 Sally Ryan B.B.B. Bally L Dunamase AP 103 1 39.4 4 0 4 EL 0 EL
124 Edward Irwin IHWT Sonny Boy Clonshire AP 100 1 41.2 16 20 36 0 0 77.2
125 Dermot Goode Elvis Flaming Star Dalysgrove AP 94 1 44.7 4 0 4 0 0 48.7
126 Caroline Leahy Jessica J Clonshire AP 111 1 34.7 EL EL EL 0 EL
127 John Miland Huntingfield Holly Dalysgrove AP 114 1 32.9 0 0 0 0 0 32.9 4th
128 Mary Danaher Cornelius Maximus Clonshire AP 110 1 35.3 0 0 0 20 0 55.3
129 Rose Burke Darragh Dale Dalysgrove AP 110 1 35.3 0 0 0 0 0 35.3 6th
130 Barbara Delaney Halals Magic Winterdown AP 0 1 100.0 0 0 100.0
131 Juley Mc Gourty Clonlara Buchaillan Clonlara I 115 1.1 35.6 EL EL EL 24 EL
132 Vicky Manuel Jolly Judy (IRE) Boru's AP 96 1 43.5 4 7 11 EL EL
133 Ciara Shanahan Tucker Lord (IRE) Mo Chara AP 97 1 42.9 0 0 0 EL EL
134 Jackie Dow Juno Tintreach Boru's O 131 1.3 29.8 0 0 0 0 0 29.8 2nd
135 Jackie Vivash Emerson Toby Too Ballyteague AP 117 1 31.2 4 0 4 20 0 55.2
136 Tara Dalton Reckless Rebel Clonlara AP 114 1 32.9 0 2 2 EL 24 EL
137 Fionna O' Regan Rogue Trader Earl's Well AP 118 1 30.6 4 0 4 EL 0.4 EL
138 Patrick J Murphy Marvick Earl's Well AP 101 1 40.6 8 5 13 EL 0 EL
139 Elaine Kinsella Already Taken Clonlara AP 114 1 32.9 EL EL EL EL
140 John Crowley Viaduct Lad Earl's Well AP 111 1 34.7 4 0 4 20 0 58.7
141 Yvonne Hughes Little Hawk Killossery AP 115 1 32.4 0 4 4 0 0 36.4
142 Clodagh Hickey Nordic Temple Lismore AP 112 1 34.1 8 0 8 0 0 42.1
143 Ruth Clinton Ballustree Shy Boy Castle Hill AP 117 1 31.2 24 0 24 RET RET
144 Sharon Phelan Daring Move (GB) Clonlara AP 117 1 31.2 8 10 18 EL 53.6 EL
145 Rachael Reid Clondra Grey Killossery AP 130 1 23.5 4 0 4 0 0 27.5 1st
146 Maria Glavin Kilnasavogue Silver Lady Kerry AP 112 1 34.1 0 0 0 EL 0 EL
147 Patricia Mc Dermott Miss Murphy Clonlara AP 116 1 31.8 4 0 4 60 5.6 101.4
148 Donna Murray Kiko Temple Dalysgrove AP 121 1 28.8 4 0 4 0 0 32.8 3rd
149 Katie Maher Style and Elegance Earl's Well AP 107 1 37.1 0 1 1 0 0 38.1
150 Karen Mc Crann Kalua Benbulben AP 113 1 33.5 0 0 0 0 0 33.5 5th

Cross-Country Total PosNo Rider Horse Club Dressage Show Jumping


	NODE Master Scoring 2014.pdf
	Teams
	AOC & OC
	AI C
	AI
	I C
	I
	YH
	AP C
	AP


